



DATE APPROVED - UNKNOWN REVIEWED: 10/98, 12/02, 1/05, 12/13/07, 2/13/12, 8/12/19

REVISED: 5/94, 6/14/99, 12/13/07/ 6/15/23

- A. This library shall be a member of the Washington County Public Library Association.
 1. Representatives shall be the President of the Board of Trustees and the (2) two Rural Trustees. Another Trustee may be appointed to serve in place of the president, if necessary.
- B. This library shall maintain membership with the American Library Association.
- C. This library shall annually budget monies toward individual Iowa Library Association memberships for the Director and all the President of the Board of Trustees. Also to be considered for annual budgeting will be monies intended toward Iowa Library Association conference and continuing education expenses for all Wellman-Scofield Trustees and paid staff members.
- D. Memberships in other associations shall be considered as recommended by the Director and approved by the Board.